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December 27, 2000

Foderal Election Commission =

Atin: Mr. Demninick Ciaraldi s

Reporis Analysis Division oM

Washington, D.C. 20463 S Em
£
-

Identification Number: CO0352054 > Lo

i S o
Hofarande: “Year End (19721/80:12/31/66), Aprl Oty Rpt (1H/00-3131/00) July Qiry ~ &%~

Rpt (471 /00-8/30/00), Octaber Qtrly Rpt (7/1/00-8/30/00), 12 Day Pre-General
£1011/00-10/18/00), and 3¢ Day Post-General (10/18/00-11-27100)

Daar Br. Ciarakdi;

Tha above raferanced reparts have raiser! quastions by your office conceming
the administrative rxpenses of the Armenian American Political Action Committee.
Our PAC is a small PAC with no employees, offices, utilities, telephane service, office
equiprmant ar supplies, A R A ERL

TIL AHEERTA T o Fiee et b et D R

Voluntears donate thiy adiiinistrative posts ahd-iscéliaheous postage, efc..
The orly reportable contributione f6t such seivices hive hean raported as in-Kind
Caiitributions by the undersigned. | eetimate the value of the servines | provide and
rerort those on the quarterly reports. .

VWi regrat our reporting was such that it created questiona regarding gur
agrministrative expenses. If you have any furthar ¢glieationa regarding thesa
adminisirative expenser pleass let me know. My telephone number is. 940/382-5567.

Assigtant Traasurer

. Board'of Dlrectors = w7
Golhialis: Annba Tetah and Edgar Hageplan: = r= 1754 20
Dr. Sarkis J. Kechejian, Treasurr
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ARMENPAC (srveENAN AMERICAN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE)

421 E Aaport Freewey. Suled)N
I, Teiens 762
gF255-5533 FAX: 972200 -a0e el ynomi@eiinet

Dacamber 27, 2000

Federal Ebaction Commissicn
At Mr. Dominick Ciarakdi
Reports Analysis Division
Washington, D.C. 20483

Jdentification Number, CO0352054
Reference. July Guarterly Report (4/1/00-5/30/00)
Dear kr. Ciarakdi:
Scheduie B of the above relerenced report reflects a contribution e
Congraasman Lioyd Doggett for $500.00 on April 2, 2000. Our contribution was in

response to a fund mising latter sent by the Dogoatt campaign for the primary election
and we reported as such.

\We now realiza that even though the contribution was sant in responss (o a
primary eampaign request that we responded sfer the primary and should have
reported the contribution as a General electiun item.

Having brought this oversight to our attention we will file an amended report,
which should be completed by the time this letter reaches your desk.

We regrat the inaxperlence of our volurtesrs caused an inappropriate report
to be filed. If you have any further questions regarding thes report and qur cormactive
actions please et me know. My telephone number is: S40/282-5567.

~Jmm Horn
Assistant Treasurer

Beard of Directors
Co-Ghaltrs: Annie Totah and Edgar Hagoplan
Dr. Sarkls J. Kachejian, Treasurar

Dr. Noubxar E. Afayan




ARMENPAC armenian AMERICAN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE )
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Ciecember 27, 2000

Federal Election Commizsion
Attn: Mr. Dominick Ciaraldi
Reporie Analysis Division
Washington, 0.C. 20463

Identfication Number, CO0352064

- - —_— T — — i s o= m—— T p—

Refarsnee:  October Quarerly Report (FAIG0-930/00)
Dear Mr. Ciargldic

Sehedule B of the above isferenced raporl reflecta a confribution to
Congressman James Regan for $1,500.00. 1 misread the charl on page 17 wf the
FEC Campaign Cuido and firet thought our PAC wae a “Nannnnneated PAC
(MulicandidateY” with a $5,000.00 limit and sc informed our contribution committee.

When you krought this oversight to our attenfion we now understand ouwr
BALT 5 & “Nonconnecied PAC (Nal Multicandidate)’ with & §1,000 00 imil. We haye
arciosed a copy of o lelber b Congrassman Rogars Campaign requesting a refirnd
of the excess above the $1,000.00 limit. Upon receipt, the rafund will be properly

reported.

We regret the inexperience of our volunteers caused an inappropriate
contribution. I you have ary further questians regarding this contributian and our
comective aclions please It me know. My telephone number is: 4 (f382-5587.

- Jim Hom
Aszsigtant Traasrer
Encls

Board of Directors
Co-Chairg: Annle Totah and Edgar Hagoplan
D, Sarkls J. Kache|lan, Treesurer
Dyr. Noubar B. Afeyan




ARMENPAC (ARMENIAN AMERICAN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE)

4M E Arport Fressvay, SuiedH
trvingg. T 70062
O72/265ARE7  FAX O72/250 4008 el pabom@alt ek

Checomber 27, 2000

Rogan For Congress Committes
ATTN: Campaign TreasUrer
Port Office Box 3G

Monitrose, Dalifrmia G121

Dear Campaign Treasurer:

.

.- —— e ——— e mm e e ———

The Federal Election Commission has motified our office of an insppropriate
contribution we mads to your Committes. We now realize that our new PAC i3 limited
o & maxmum contribution of $1.000.00 becayse wa have not yet qualified as &
Noncannected PAC (Multicandidate).

Ve must request your Committes refund the $500.00 excess contribution we
made abave the Federal Election Commission mit af $1,000.00. Lipen receipt of
your refurd we will propery report it to the Federal Election Commission.

We realize yau had no weay of knowing we wene not gualified 1o send the
$1.500.00 cantribution and sincerely ragret having to request the refund. Wea navs
anclosed a slamped, self-addrassed envelope for your COFYErISnGe.

Ve apoiogize for having o request the refund and for craating more work for
your Committee. | can be reached at : 4] { 282 — 5567should you have amy
quastions. If we can ever ba of sefvice to you in the future pleass et Us KNow,

Assistant Treasurer
Encls
- -./"’ g, Federal Election Comimission
Board of Directors

Co-Chairs: Annie Totah and Eegar Hagopian
Dr. Sarkis J. Kechejian, Traasuper
Dr. Noubar B. Afeyan
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